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2019 PRODUCTION CALENDAR 
 

TERM 2 

Tuesday April 23 Rehearsal 3 – Full Cast SINGING 3.30 – 6.30pm 

Monday April 29 Specialist Lunch Rehearsal  Lunch 

Tuesday April 30 Rehearsal 4 

Full Cast Meeting and Parent Info Night 

3.30pm – 6.30pm 

7pm – 7.45pm 

Monday May 6 Specialist Lunch Rehearsal  Lunch 

Tuesday May 7 Rehearsal 5 3.30pm – 6.30pm 

TERM 1 

Monday March 4 Leads Rehearsal 1 Lunch 

Tuesday March 5 

 

Monday March 11 

Ensemble Singing Session 1 

Leads Singing 

LABOUR DAY 

3.30pm – 5.00pm 

5.00 – 6.00 

No rehearsal 

Tuesday March 12 

 

Monday March 18 

Ensemble Singing Session 2 

WORLD TOUR PREMIER PERFORMANCE 

Specialist Dance Rehearsal 1 

3.30pm – 5.30pm 

6pm 

Lunch 

Tuesday March 19 

 

Monday March 25 

Ensemble Singing Session 3 

Leads Singing 

Specialist Dance Rehearsal 2 

3.30pm – 5.30pm 

5.30 – 6.30 

Lunch 

Tuesday March 26 Rehearsal 1 Ensemble Singing Session 4 

Dance rehearsal 

Leads Singing 

 

3.30pm – 5.30pm 

 

5.30 – 6.30 

 

Tuesday April 2 Rehearsal 2 Ensemble Singing Session 4 

Dance rehearsal 

Leads Singing 

 

3.30pm – 5.30pm 

 

5.30 – 6.30 
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Tuesday May 14 Specialist Lunch Rehearsal  Lunch 

Tuesday May 14 Rehearsal 6 3.30pm – 6.30pm 

Monday May 20 Specialist Lunch Rehearsal  Lunch 

Tuesday May 21 Rehearsal 7 3.30pm – 6.30pm 

Monday May 27 Specialist Lunch Rehearsal  Lunch 

Tuesday May 28 Rehearsal 8 3.30pm – 6.30pm 

SATURDAY June 1 Special Leads Character Workshop  

(books down) 

10am – 3pm 

Monday June 3 Specialist Lunch Rehearsal  Lunch 

Tuesday June 4 Rehearsal 9 3.30pm – 6.30pm 

Monday June 10 QUEENS BIRTHDAY HOLIDAY No rehearsal 

Tuesday June 11 Rehearsal 10 3.30pm – 6.30pm 

Monday June 17 Specialist Lunch Rehearsal  Lunch 

Tuesday June 18 Rehearsal 11 3.30pm – 6.30pm 

Monday June 24 Specialist Lunch Rehearsal  Lunch 

Tuesday June 25 Rehearsal 12 and Sitzprobe 3.30pm – 9pm 

 

 

 

 

 

             TERM 2  HOLIDAY!!!  

All cast will be required for an agreed 20 minute costuming call at  some stage over this weekend. TBC 

Saturday July 13 

Sunday July 14 

  

TERM 3 

Monday July 15 Leads Rehearsal Lunch 

Wednesday July 17 –  

Friday July 19 

Production Camp 

Mt Evelyn Recreation Camp 

12pm – 

1.30pm 

Tuesday July 23 Stage Rehearsal 3.30pm – 7.00pm 

Friday July 26 Stage Rehearsal 8.50am – 3.15pm 

Tuesday July 30 Stage Rehearsal 3.30pm – 9.00pm 

All cast will be required for an additional agreed 20 minute costuming call at some stage over this weekend. 

Saturday August 3 Technical Bump-in 

Costume Working Bee and Checking  

As required 

Sunday August 4 Tech Bump-in and Light Plotting (no cast) As required 
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Costume Working Bee and Checking  

Monday August 5 Tech and Stage Crew Rehearsal (CAST MOVING 

SET WILL BE REQUIRED) 

3.30pm – 9pm 

Tuesday August 6 Full Dress Rehearsal 1 (5pm) 3.30pm – 9pm 

Wednesday August 7 Full Dress Rehearsal 2 (7pm) 6pm – 10pm 

Thursday August 8 Performance 1 – Preview Performance 

(12pm) 

8.50am – 3.15pm 

Friday August 9 Performance 2 – Opening Night (7.30pm) 5.30pm – 10.30pm 

Saturday August 10 Performance 3 – Matinee (5.00pm) 2.30pm – 8.00pm 

Sunday August 11 Performance 4 – Matinee (2.30pm) 12.30pm – 5.30pm 

Wednesday August 14 Performance 5 (7.30pm) 5.30pm – 10.30pm 

Thursday August 15 Performance 6 (7.30pm) 5.30pm – 10.30pm 

Friday August 16 Performance 7 (7.30pm) 5.30pm – 10.30pm 

Saturday August 17 PLACE HOLDER FOR EXTRA MATINEE 

PERFORMANCE 

12.30pm – 5.30pm 

Saturday August 17 Performance 8 (7.30pm) – Closing Night 5.30pm – 11pm 

Monday August 19 Bump out (Years 7-10 only) 9am – 11.30am 

 


